which any unexpended funding or any ineligible expenditure must be reimbursed to Canada. 

2.0 	AMOUNT OF FUNDING 

2.1 	Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, DIAND shall transfer to the Province: 

(a) Set Contribution Funding (SET) in the following amounts: 

An amount of up to seven million twenty nine thousand five hundred eighty five dollars 
($7,029,585.00) for Fiscal Year 2013-2014. 

(b) Fixed Contribution Funding (FIXED) in the following amounts: 

An amount of up to nine hundred seventy thousand four hundred fifteen 
thousand dollars ($970,415.00) for Fiscal Year 2013-2014. 

3.0 	PAYMENTS 

3.1 	Payments to be Made in Accordance with Schedule "FED-1"